Number of occurrences of harmful organism(s) in commodities imported into the EU or 4 ®
Switzerland

Inspected during the month of:  May 2023 I \ ’ \ —
—
I o

Number of occurrences with harmful organisms: 129
\/
Data extracted on: 09/06/2023 m [ | » v

*The number of occurrences corresponds to the number of harmful organisms recorded in the "Non-compliance" tab of CHED-PPs. They may be part of one or multiple CHED-PPs.

This report has been produced by the TRACES Support Team. For further information, please go to https://ec.europa.eu/food/animals/traces_en or write to sante-traces@ec.europa.eu.

Plants or produce

Commodity

(Product tvpe)
Other living plants: fruit and

Harmful organism Number of Occurrences

Export Country Plant Species

Bangladesh Capsicum annuum vegetables Bactrocera dorsalis 1
Bactrocera latifrons 2
Other IVINg prants: Trait and
Litchi chinensis vegetables Bactrocera latifrons 1
Other IVing prants: Trait and
Luffa acutangula vegetables Zeugodacus cucurbitae 1
Other IVINg prants: Trait and
Syzygium vegetables Bactrocera 2
Curculionidae 1
Other iving prants: frait and
Trichosanthes cucumerina var. anguina  |vegetables Zeugodacus cucurbitae 2
Bangladesh Total: 10

Other Tiving plants: fruit and

Brazil Annona x atemoya vegetables Coccidae 1
Other iving prants: 1rait and

Citrus latifolia vegetables Elsinoé 1

Xanthomonas citri pv. citri 3
Other IVing prants: Trait and

Mangifera indica vegetables Diabrotica speciosa 1
Other IVing prants: Trait and

Psidium guajava vegetables Anastrepha fraterculus 1

Brazil Total: 7

Other living plants: fruit and

Burkina Faso Mangifera indica vegetables Bactrocera dorsalis 2
Ceratitis 1

Ceratitis cosyra 1

Insecta 1

Others Ceratitis cosyra 1

Burkina Faso Total: 6



mailto:sante-traces@ec.europa.eu
mailto:sante-traces@ec.europa.eu
mailto:sante-traces@ec.europa.eu
mailto:sante-traces@ec.europa.eu
mailto:sante-traces@ec.europa.eu

Other Tiving plants: fruit and

Cameroon Mangifera indica vegetables Bactrocera dorsalis
Other iving prants: 1rarit and
Xanthosoma sagittifolium vegetables Diptera
Formica
Hymenoptera
Insecta
Other iving prants: 1rai ana
Zingiber officinale vegetables Formica
Hymenoptera
Cameroon Total:
China Capsicum annuum Intended for planting: seeds Tomato brown rugose fruit virus
Sageretia Other living plants: others Meloidogyne enterolobii
Solanum lycopersicum Intended for planting: seeds Tomato brown rugose fruit virus
China Total:
Other Tiving plants: fruit and
Colombia Mangifera indica vegetables Anastrepha
Colombia Total:
Congo, Democratic Republic Of Other Tiving plants: fruit and
(Was Zaire) Aframomum alboviolaceum vegetables Coleoptera
Amaranthus Other living plants: leafy vegetables |Lepidoptera
Plantae Other living plants: leaves Insecta
Solanum macrocarpon Other living plants: leaves Bemisia tabaci

Spinacia oleracea

Other living plants:

leafy vegetables

Bemisia tabaci

Congo, Democratic Repupiic Of
(Was Zaire)

Total:

Other living plants: fruit and
Costa Rica Mangifera indica vegetables Anastrepha obligua
Costa Rica Total:

Other living plants: fruit and
Cote D'lvoire Mangifera indica vegetables Bactrocera dorsalis

Ceratitis




Ceratitis cosyra

Cote D'lvoire

Total:

Other Tiving plants: fruit and

Egypt Psidium guajava vegetables Ceratitis capitata
Tephritidae
Egypt Total:
Other Tiving plants: cut flowers and
Ethiopia Rosa bella branches with foliage Thaumatotibia leucotreta
Ethiopia Total:
Other Tiving plants: fruit and
India Mangifera vegetables Tephritidae
Other IVINg prants: Trait and
Mangifera indica vegetables Bactrocera dorsalis
India Total:
Other Tiving plants: fruit and
Indonesia Citrus hystrix vegetables Xanthomonas citri pv. citri
Other iving plants: frurit and
Ocimum basilicum vegetables Agromyzidae
Formica
Liriomyza sativae
Indonesia Total:
Jordan Corchorus Others Bemisia tabaci
Jordan Total:
Kenya Euphorbia Intended for planting: cuttings Aleyrodidae
Other iving plants: cut lowers and
Hypericum branches with foliage Bemisia tabaci
Ocimum basilicum Other living plants: leafy vegetables [Liriomyza sativae
Ofther iving plants: cut flowers and
Rosa branches with foliage Thaumatotibia leucotreta
Kenya Total:

Lao People's Democratic Republic |Capsicum frutescens

Other living plants: fruit and
vegetables

Bactrocera latifrons




‘Other living plants:

Houttuynia cordata leafy vegetables |Aleyrodidae 1

Bemisia tabaci 1

‘Other living plants: leaves Bemisia tabaci 1

Insecta 1

Persicaria odorata Other living plants: leafy vegetables |Aleyrodidae 1

Other living plants: leaves Aleyrodidae 1

Bemisia tabaci 2

Polygonum Other living plants: leafy vegetables |Aleyrodidae 3

Bemisia tabaci 2

Cao Peoples Democratic

Republic Total: 14
Other Tiving plants: fruit and

Mali Mangifera indica vegetables Bactrocera dorsalis 1

Tephritidae 1

Mali Total: 2
Other Tiving plants: fruit and

Mexico Solanum melongena vegetables Bemisia tabaci 1

Mexico Total: 1
Other Tiving plants: fruit and

Peru Asparagus officinalis vegetables Spodoptera frugiperda 1

Solanum lycopersicum Intended for planting: seeds Tomato brown rugose fruit virus 1

Peru Total: 2

Russian Federation Solanum lycopersicum ‘Intended for planting: seeds Tomato brown rugose fruit virus 1

Russian Federation Total: 1
Other living plants: fruit and

Senegal Zea mays vegetables Spodoptera frugiperda 1

Senegal Total: 1
Other living plants: fruit and

South Africa Punica granatum vegetables Thaumatotibia leucotreta 1

South Africa Total: 1




Sri Lanka

Phaseolus vulgaris

‘Other living plants: leaves

Lepidoptera

Maruca vitrata

Other ving prants: ruit and

Solanum vegetables Leucinodes orbonalis
Sri Lanka Total:
Other Tiving plants: fruit and
Suriname Capsicum vegetables Spodoptera frugiperda
Suriname Total:
Other Tiving plants: cut flowers and
Taiwan Oncidium branches with foliage Thrips palmi
Taiwan Total:

Tanzania, United Republic Of

Momordica charantia

Other Tiving plants:

vegetables

fruit and

Scirtothrips dorsalis

Tanzania, United Republic Of Total:
Other Tiving plants: fruit and
Thailand Annona vegetables Bactrocera
Other iving plants: cut flowers and
Dendrobium branches with foliage Thrips palmi
Eryngium Other living plants: leafy vegetables |Bemisia tabaci

Eryngium foetidum

vegetables

HIbISCUS[Ipomoea[viorngajsesbaniajsecn
ium|Allium tuberosum|Auricularia auricula-

vegetables

Other ving prants: ruit and

Bemisia tabaci

Other iving prants: ruit and

Dacus ciliatus

Limnophila aromatica

Other living plants:

leafy vegetables

Bemisia tabaci

Manilkara zapota

vegetables

Other iving prants;

Truit and

Thaumatotibia leucotreta

Ocimum tenuiflorum

vegetables

Other Ving prants;

Truit and

Bemisia tabaci

Other living plants:

leafy vegetables

Bemisia tabaci

Persicaria odorata

vegetables

Oter iving prants;

Truit and

Bemisia tabaci

Other living plants:

leafy vegetables

Bemisia tabaci

Other living plants: leaves Bemisia tabaci
Other iving prants: it and
Piper vegetables Bemisia tabaci
Piper sarmentosum Other living plants: leaves Bemisia tabaci
Other iving prants: ruit and

Solanum melongena

vegetables

Leucinodes orbonalis




Other IVing plants: Trurt and

Solanum torvum vegetables Leucinodes orbonalis 1

Thailand Total: 18
Other Tiving plants: fruit and

Togo Persea americana vegetables Ceratitis cosyra 1

Tephritidae 1

Togo Total: 2
Other Tiving plants: fruit and

Uganda Capsicum annuum vegetables Thaumatotibia leucotreta 1
Other IVINg prants: Trait and

Solanum aethiopicum vegetables Leucinodes pseudorbonalis 1

Uganda Total: 2

United States Juglans Plant products: sawn wood Scolytidae 1

Juglans nigra Others Coleoptera 1

Plant products: logs Scolytidae 1

United States Total: 3
Other Tiving plants: fruit and

Viet Nam Passiflora edulis vegetables Bactrocera 1

Viet Nam Total: 1

Other Tiving plants: cut flowers and

Zimbabwe Aster branches with foliage Bemisia tabaci 1

Zimbabwe Total: 1

PLANTS OR PRODUCE TOTAL: 121




Country Of Origin

Objects

Packaging Type

Harmful organism

Number of Occurrences

Belarus Mixed forest plants Flat pallets; pallet collars Bursaphelenchus mucronatus 1
Pinales Flat pallets; pallet collars Bursaphelenchus mucronatus 1
PackKing cases, boxes, crates,
drums and similar packings, of Bursaphelenchus mucronatus 1
Belarus Total: 3
Burkina Faso Pinales ‘Flat pallets; pallet collars Insecta 1
Burkina Faso Total: 1
Cases, boxes, crates, drums and
China wood similar packings Lyctus 1
China Total: 1
Egypt Pinales ‘Flat pallets; pallet collars Tephritidae 1
Egypt Total: 1
Packing cases, boxes, crates,
India Mixed forest plants drums and similar packings, of Scolytidae 1
Pinales Flat pallets; pallet collars Scolytidae 1
India Total: 2
OBJECTS TOTAL: 8




o o '’
AAN=¢
\/.J~ 'U

imported into the EU or Switzerland

Number of occurrences in commodities for reasons other than presence of harmful organism(s) 4 @ -
Inspected during the month of: May 2023 I
N

Occurrences for reasons other than presence of harmful organism(s):
375

Data extracted on: 09/06/2023

*The number of occurrences corresponds to the number of reasons for refusal recorded in the "Non-compliance" tab of CHED-PPs. They may be part of one or multiple CHED-PPs.

This report has been produced by the TRACES Support Team. For further information, please go to https://ec.europa.eu/food/animals/traces_en or write to sante-traces@ec.europa.eu.

Plants or produce

Commodity . )
Export Country (Product type) Plant Species Refusal Reason Number of Occurrences

Albania Intended for planting: cuttings Prunus armeniaca PC absent 1

Albania 1
‘ PC: non-certified copy or non-

Argentina Intended for planting: seeds Hordeum vulgare authenticated copy 1

Argentina 1

Argentina|New Zealand Other living plants: fruit and vegetables ‘Vitis vinifera PC absent 1

Argentina|New Zealand 1

Australia Intended for planting: seeds Sorghum PC absent 1

Zantedeschia aethiopica PC absent 1

Australia 2

Bosnia and Herzegovina Intended for planting: seeds Cosmos bipinnatus PC absent 1

Phaseolus PC absent 1

Others Mixed forest plants WPM: illegible marking 1

Bosnia and Herzegovina 3



mailto:sante-traces@ec.europa.eu
mailto:sante-traces@ec.europa.eu
mailto:sante-traces@ec.europa.eu
mailto:sante-traces@ec.europa.eu
mailto:sante-traces@ec.europa.eu

Non compliance with special requirements

Brazil Other living plants: fruit and vegetables Citrus latifolia (physical)
Brazil
Cameroon Other living plants: fruit and vegetables Abelmoschus moschatus PC absent
Ipomoea batatas PC absent
Manihot PC absent
Persea americana Non compliance with a derogation: others
Cameroon
Canada Intended for planting: seeds Citrullus lanatus PC absent
Clarkia]Gilia]Cobularia[Silene[Rudbe[Consignee not listed in official register of
ckia hirta producers/importers
Glycine max PC absent
Goods™ quantity does not correspond with
Plant products: sawn wood Tsuga heterophylla PC
Canada
Chile Intended for planting: seeds Zea mays PC: false information
Other living plants: fruit and vegetables Malus PC absent
Chile
China Intended for planting: not yet planted ‘Sedum PC absent
Prohibited plants, plants products or other
objects
‘ Consignee not listed in official register of
Intended for planting: seeds Chrysanthemum producers/importers

No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
PART 1)

PC absent

Solanum lycopersicum

PC absent

Other living plants: fruit and vegetables

Citrus sinensis

PC: additional declaration inadequate or
invalid

Others

soil

Non compliance with a derogation: others

Plant products: others

Phragmites sp.

PC fake / forged

PC incomplete: botanical name not
included




PC: additional declarafion inadequate or
Plant products: sawn wood Larix invalid 1
Populus PC: additional declaration missing 1
China 13
Congo, Democratic Republic Of
(Was Zaire) Other living plants: fruit and vegetables Abelmoschus esculentus PC absent 1
Aframomum alboviolaceum PC absent 1
Megaphrynium PC absent 1
Other living plants: leafy vegetables Amaranthus PC absent 1
Spinacia oleracea PC absent 1
Other living plants: leaves Mangifera indica PC absent 1
Plantae PC absent 1
Rumex PC absent 1
Solanum macrocarpon Presence of goods not mentioned on PC 1
Solanum melongena PC absent 1
Tongo, Democratic Repuplic Or
(Was Zaire) 10
Cote D'lvoire Intended for planting: not yet planted Mixed plants PC absent 2
Other living plants: fruit and vegetables Mangifera indica PC absent 1
Cote D'lvoire 3
Other living plants: cut flowers and No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
Ecuador branches with foliage Gypsophila PART |) 1
PC absent 1
No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
Rosa PART |) 1
Rosa bella PC absent 1
Ecuador 4
Non compliance with special requirements
Egypt Other living plants: fruit and vegetables Citrus sinensis (physical) 5
PC: mismatch between means of transport
Other living plants: ware potatoes Solanum tuberosum and the declared means of transport in the 1
Others Citrus sinensis Non compliance with Art. 47(1) (a) of PHR 5
Egypt 11




Ethiopia Other living plants: fruit and vegetables Manihot esculenta PC absent
Plantae PC absent
Ethiopia
PC: additional declarafion inadequate or
Ghana Other living plants: fruit and vegetables Solanum torvum invalid
Ghana
Haiti Other living plants: fruit and vegetables ‘Mangifera indica PC: additional declaration missing
Haiti
‘ Consignee not listed in official register of
Iceland Intended for planting: seeds Primula vulgaris producers/importers
No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
PART |)
PC absent
Iceland
Amaranthus|Brassica[VignaJCheno
India Intended for planting: seeds podium bengalense|Cucumis PC absent
Phaseolus PC absent
Tagetes PC absent
Other living plants: fruit and vegetables Amorphophallus paeoniifolius PC: false information
Carica papaya PC: additional declaration missing
Non compliance with a derogation: expired
Others Solanum lycopersicum validity date
India
Indonesia Other living plants: fruit and vegetables Ocimum basilicum PC: additional declaration missing

Others Aridarum PC: expired date
Labisia PC: expired date
Sonerila PC: expired date

Indonesia




‘Ficus

Israel Intended for planting: cuttings PC absent 1
Israel 1
Japan Intended for planting: seeds ‘Acer PC absent 1
Japan 1
Jordan Intended for planting: seeds ‘Solanum lycopersicum Non compliance with a derogation: others 1
Non compliance with special requirements
(documentary) 1
Jordan 2
‘ PCincomplete: botanical name not
Kazakhstan Other living plants: fruit and vegetables Daucus carota included 8
PC: non-official EU-language 5
Plant products: others ‘Larix PC: additional declaration missing 1
Kazakhstan 14
‘ Prohibited plants, plants products or other
Kenya Others soll objects 1
Kenya 1
Korea, Republic Of Intended for planting: seeds ‘Capsicum annuum PC: additional declaration missing 1
Korea, Republic Of 1
Other living plants: stored products ‘
Kosovo capable of germinating Phaseolus vulgaris PC absent 1
Kosovo 1
‘ Unfit for inspection due to poor goods’
Madagascar Other living plants: fruit and vegetables Zingiber officinale quality 1
Madagascar 1
Malaysia Intended for planting: cuttings ‘Alocasia PC absent 1
Malaysia 1




‘Mangifera indica

mismatch between identification mark and

Mali Other living plants: fruit and vegetables PC
Mali
Consignee not listed in official register of
Mongolia Plant products: sawn wood Pinus producers/importers
PCincomplete: botanical name not
included
Mongolia
Montenegro Intended for planting: seeds Brassica PC absent
Corchorus PC absent
Cucumis melo PC absent
Cucurbita PC absent
Ipomoea PC absent
Phaseolus PC absent
Solanum melongena PC absent
Montenegro
‘ PC: additional declarafion inadequate or
Morocco Intended for planting: seeds Solanum lycopersicum invalid
Morocco
‘ Consignee not listed in official register of
New Zealand Intended for planting: seeds Brassica napus producers/importers

Non compliance with special requirements
(physical)

New Zealand

Nigeria Other living plants: fruit and vegetables Amaranthus viridis Others
PC absent
Ipomoea batatas PC absent

Mangifera indica

PC: additional declaration missing

Persea americana

PC absent

Others

soil

Prohibited plants, plants products or other
objects

Nigeria




Norway Intended for planting: seeds Calendula|Trifolium pratense PC absent
Norway
Non compliance with a derogation:
Peru Intended for planting: seeds Solanum lycopersicum permitted guantity exceeded for import
PCincomplete: botanical name not
Other living plants: fruit and vegetables Mangifera sp. included
PCincomplete: botanical name not
Oxalis tuberosa included
PCincomplete: botanical name not
Persea americana included
PCincomplete: botanical name not
Solanum included
PCincomplete: botanical name not
Ullucus tuberosus included
Prohibited plants, plants products or other
objects
Vitis vinifera PC absent
PCincomplete: botanical name not
Zea mays included
Peru
Philippines Intended for planting: cuttings Epipremnum pinnatum PC: additional declaration missing
PC: additional declarafion inadequate or
Hoya invalid
Mixed plants PC: additional declaration missing
Philodendron sp. PC: additional declaration missing
Others Populus tremuloides PC: additional declaration missing
Philippines
Non compliance with special requirements
Puerto Rico Intended for planting: not yet planted Garcinia mangostana (physical)
PC absent
Puerto Rico
Senegal Other living plants: fruit and vegetables Capsicum annuum PC: additional declaration missing

Citrus aurantiifolia

PC incomplete: botanical name not
included

Senegal




Serbia Other living plants: leaves Malus PC absent 1
Prunus cerasus PC absent 1
Prunus persica PC absent 1
Others Fagus sylvatica PC absent 1
Serbia 4
Allium cepalApium graveolens|Beta
South Africa Other living plants: fruit and vegetables vulgaris|Capsicum annuum|Daucus |PC absent 1
Begonia[Bellis[Dianthus[Rosa[EdIbl [PC incomplete: botanical name not
e flowers included 1
PC incomplete : Production unit number
Citrus paradisi not provided 1
PCincomplete: botanical name not
Dianthus included 1
PCincomplete: botanical name not
Edible flowers included 1
Phoenix dactylifera PC absent 1
PCincomplete: botanical name not
Solanum melongena included 1
Vitis vinifera PC absent 1
PC incomplete: botanical name not
Other living plants: leafy vegetables Plantae included 1
Others Pyrus communis Non compliance with Art. 47(1) (a) of PHR 1
South Africa 10
Sri Lanka Intended for planting: seeds Prunus dulcis PC absent 1
Other living plants: fruit and vegetables Solanum PC: additional declaration missing 1
Vigna unguiculata Others 1
Sri Lanka 3
‘ PC: additional declaration inadequate or
Taiwan Intended for planting: seeds Zea mays invalid 1
Taiwan 1
PC: additional declaration inadequate or
Tanzania, United Republic Of Other living plants: others Lavandula invalid 1
Tanzania, United Republic Of 1
Thailand Intended for planting: cuttings ‘Tacca chantrieri PC absent 1




Intended for planting: not yet planted Cactaceae PC absent 1
Non compliance with special requirements
Intended for planting: others Oncidium (physical) 1
No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
Intended for planting: seedling Monstera PART |) 1
PC absent 1
Intended for planting: seeds Brassica oleracea var. viridis PC absent 1
Brassica rapa subsp. pekinensis PC absent 1
Capsicum annuum PC absent 1
Luffa acutangula PC absent 1
Vigna|Solanum melongena PC absent 1
Intended for planting: underground organs |Mixed plants PC absent 1
Other living plants: fruit and vegetables Annona PC: additional declaration missing 1
Mangifera PC absent 1
PC: additional declarafion inadequate or
Other living plants: others Alocasia sp. invalid 1
PC: additional declaration missing 1
Thailand 15
Togo Other living plants: fruit and vegetables ‘Persea americana PC absent 1
Togo 1
Tunisia Other living plants: fruit and vegetables ‘Phoenix dactylifera PC absent 1
Tunisia 1
Consignee not listed in official register of
Tarkiye Intended for planting: seeds Capsicum annuum producers/importers 1
Citrullus lanatus PC absent 1
Non compliance with special requirements
Other living plants: fruit and vegetables Citrus sinensis (physical) 1
Tarkiye 3
Ukraine Intended for planting: seeds Cucumis sativus PC absent 1
Mixed plants PC absent 2
Pisum sativum PC absent 1




Ukraine

United Arab Emirates Intended for planting: seeds Capsicum annuum PC absent
Mixed plants PC absent
Solanum lycopersicum PC absent

United Arab Emirates

United Kingdom

Intended for planting: cuttings

‘AstilbelNerine

Consignee not listed in official register of
producers/importers

No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
PART 1)

PC absent

‘Prunus

Consignee not listed in official register of

producers/importers
No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
PART |)
PC absent
Intended for planting: not yet planted Araceae PC absent

Intended for planting: seeds

Allium cepafAllium porrum[Solanum
lycopersicum|Solanum melongena

Consignee not listed in official register of
producers/importers

No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
PART 1)

PC absent

‘Allium cepalSolanum lycopersicum

Consignee not listed in official register of
producers/importers

No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
PART 1)

PC absent

‘AsterlCentaurealZinnia

Consignee not listed in official register of
producers/importers

No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
PART 1)

PC absent

‘AsterIDianthus

Consignee not listed in official register of
producers/importers

No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
PART 1)

PC absent

Brassica napus

Consignee not listed in official register of
producers/importers

Cannabis PC absent
Cannabis sativa PC absent
Capsicum chinense PC absent




Centaurea|Cosmos

PC absent

Cosmos

PC absent

Cosmos|Papaver|Lathyrus odoratus

Consignee not listed in official register of
producers/importers

No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
PART 1)

PC absent

Daucus carota

PC absent

Delphinium[Centaurea
cyanus|Nigella damascena]Mixed

Consignee not listed in official register of
producers/importers

No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
PART 1)

PC absent

Fragaria vescalSpinacia oleracea

Consignee not listed in official register of
producers/importers

No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
PART 1)

PC absent
Gazania PC absent
Helianthus PC absent
Lathyrus odoratus PC absent
Lavandula]Ocimum basilicum PC absent

Prohibited plants, plants products or other
objects

Mixed plants

PC absent

Nicotiana tabacum

PC absent

Pastinaca

Consignee not listed in official register of
producers/importers

No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
PART 1)

PC absent

Phaseolus vulgaris

PC absent

Phaseolus|Allium cepa

Consignee not listed in official register of
producers/importers

PC absent

Solanum lycopersicum

Consignee not listed in official register of
producers/importers

No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
PART 1)

PC absent
Triticum aestivum PC absent
Verbena hybrids PC absent




Intended for planting: underground organs [Allium PC absent 1
Amorphophallus[Caladium[Saurom |Consignee not listed in official register of
atum giganteum producers/importers 1
Consignment not presented for official
controls 1
PC absent 1
Dahlia PC absent 1
Mixed plants PC absent 1
Prohibited plants, plants products or other
Organic soil objects 1
Other living plants: ware potatoes Solanum tuberosum Others 1
Others Abies WPM: marking absent 1
United Kingdom 66
United Kingdom|lsrael Other living plants: ware potatoes Solanum tuberosum PC: additional declaration missing 1
United Kingdoml|Israel 1
United States Intended for planting: seeds Allium porrum|Spinacia oleracea PC absent 1
Consignee not listed in official register of
Beta producers/importers 1
No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
PART 1) 1
PC absent 1
Brassica]CucurbitaJFragaria]Cucumi
s sativus|Daucus carota|Luffa PC absent 1
Capsicum|Beta vulgaris|Daucus Consignee not listed in official register of
carota|Solanum lycopersicum producers/importers 1
No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
PART 1) 1
PC absent 1
Citrullus lanatus PC absent 1
Cleome[Solanum Consignee not listed in official register of
lycopersicum|Mixed plants producers/importers 1
No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
PART 1) 1
PC absent 1
‘ Consignee not listed in official register of
Cucumis sativus producers/importers 1
PC absent 1
Fragaria[Salvia|[Cucumis Consignee not listed in official register of
melo|Daucus carotalLactuca producers/importers 1
No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
PART 1) 1




PC absent 1
Consignee not listed in official register of
Helichrysum|lberis|Rudbeckia producers/importers 1
No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
PART I) 1
PC absent 1
Hibiscus PC absent 1
Mixed plants PC absent 5
Consignee not listed in official register of
Solanum lycopersicum producers/importers 1
No pre-notification in TRACES (CHED
PART I) 2
PC absent 3
Consignee not listed in official register of
Zea mays producers/importers 1
PC absent 1
Other living plants: fruit and vegetables Musa PC absent 1
Passiflora edulis[Selenicereus
megalanthus|Theobroma cacao PC absent 1
Others Mixed forest plants WPM: incomplete marking 1
Plant products: logs Juglans nigra Others 3
PC: additional declarafion inadequate or
invalid 1
Plant products: others Juglans nigra PC: additional declaration missing 1
Plant products: sawn wood Pinus PC: additional declaration missing 1
Non compliance with special requirements
Quercus alba (documentary) 1
PC incomplete: absence of consignor,
importer 1
PC non compliant with Annex V to Reg.
(EVU) 2016/2031 1
United States 46
Uzbekistan Intended for planting: seeds Tacca chantrieri PC absent 1
Others Chrysophyllum albidum PC: additional declaration missing 1
Prunus armeniaca PC: additional declaration missing 1
Solanum lycopersicum PC: additional declaration missing 1
Uzbekistan 4
PLANTS OR PRODUCE TOTAL: 310




Objects

Refusal Reason

Number of Occurrences

Export Country

Object

Packaging Type

Belarus - BY Flat pallets; pallet collars Mixed forest plants WPM: illegible marking
WPM: marking absent
Belarus - BY Total:

Bosnia and Herzegovina - BA

Flat pallets; pallet collars

Mixed forest plants

WPM: illegible marking

Other

Mixed forest plants

WPM: illegible marking

Pinales

WPM: marking absent

Bosnia and Herzegovina - BA

Total:

Cases, boxes, crates, drums and similar

China - CN packings Mixed forest plants WPM: marking absent
Other Mixed forest plants WPM: marking absent
wood WPM: marking absent
China - CN Total:
Egypt - EG Flat pallets; pallet collars Mixed forest plants Non compliance with Art. 47(1) (a) of PHR
wood WPM: incomplete marking
WPM: marking absent
Other Mixed forest plants WPM: marking absent
Packing cases, boxes, crates, drums and
similar packings, of wood; cable-drums of |wood WPM: marking absent
Egypt - EG Total:
Cases, boxes, crates, drums and similar
India - IN packings Mixed forest plants WPM: marking absent

Pinales

Non compliance with special requirements
(physical)

Flat pallets; pallet collars

Mixed forest plants

Non compliance with special requirements
(physical)

wood Others
Non compliance with special requirements
Other wood (physical)
WPM: marking absent
Packing cases, boxes, crates, drums and Non compliance with special requirements
similar packings, of wood; cable-drums of |wood (physical)

India - IN

Total:




Cases, boxes, crates, drums and similar

Indonesia - ID packings Mixed forest plants WPM: marking absent 1
Packing cases, boxes, crates, drums and Non compliance with special requirements
similar packings, of wood; cable-drums of |wood (documentary) 1
Indonesia - ID Total: 2
Jordan - JO Flat pallets; pallet collars wood WPM: marking absent 1
Jordan - JO Total: 1
Kazakhstan - KZ Flat pallets; pallet collars wood WPM: incorrect marking 1
Other Mixed forest plants WPM: incorrect marking 1
WPM: marking absent 1
‘ Non compliance with special requirements
wood (documentary) 11
Kazakhstan - KZ Total: 14
Mexico - MX Other ‘wood WPM: marking absent 1
Mexico - MX Total: 1
‘ Non compliance with special requirements
New Zealand - NZ Flat pallets; pallet collars Pinales (physical) 2
New Zealand - NZ Total: 2
Russian Federation - RU Other ‘Mixed forest plants WPM: marking absent 1
Russian Federation - RU Total: 1
Serbia - RS Flat pallets; pallet collars ‘Mixed forest plants WPM: marking absent 1
Serbia - RS Total: 1
South Africa - ZA Flat pallets; pallet collars Pinales WPM: marking absent 1
Other wood Non compliance with Art. 47(1) (a) of PHR 1
South Africa - ZA Total: 2




Flat pallets; pallet collars ‘WOOd

Turkiye - TR WPM: marking absent 1
Tarkiye - TR Total: 1
Ukraine - UA Other ‘Pinales WPM: marking absent 1
Ukraine - UA Total: 1
PCincomplete: absence of consignor,
United States - US Flat pallets; pallet collars Pinales importer 1
WPM: incomplete marking 1
WPM: marking absent 1
wood WPM: marking absent 2
Non compliance with special requirements
Other Pinales (physical) 1
Non compliance with special requirements
wood (physical) 1
WPM: marking absent 1
United States - US Total: 8
Packing cases, boxes, crates, drums and Non compliance with special requirements
Uzbekistan - UZ similar packings, of wood; cable-drums of |Mixed forest plants (physical) 1
wood WPM: marking absent 3
Uzbekistan - UZ Total: 4
OBJECTS TOTAL: 65




